



SREE SAKTHI PAPER MILLS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : "SREE KAILAS" CC-60/3976-77, PALIAM ROAD, ERNAKULAM, COCHIN - 682 016

Phone : (0484) 2380497, 2373230, 2382182, 2371085, 3002000, FAX : 91-484-2370395 E-mail : sreesakthi@sreekailas.com

(Rs. in LACS)							
PART I							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2013							
Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31/12/2013 (UNAUDITED)	30/09/2013 (UNAUDITED)	31/12/2012 (UNAUDITED)	31/12/2013 (UNAUDITED)	31/12/2012 (UNAUDITED)	31/03/2013 (AUDITED)
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Net sales/ income from operations (Net of excise duty)	5232.55	4982.93	5011.98	15229.45	15336.80	20481.79
	(b) Other operating income	20.53	0.30	7.37	31.09	20.33	27.50
	Total income from operations (net)	5253.08	4983.23	5019.35	15260.54	15357.13	20509.29
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	3237.67	3028.41	2780.82	9293.77	8952.57	12015.27
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade						
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	43.43	(39.42)	183.48	(105.79)	74.22	118.43
	(d) Power and Fuel	783.38	787.36	792.76	2391.65	2295.50	3044.77
	(e) Employee benefits expense	419.51	450.80	441.99	1308.43	1285.53	1715.40
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	120.00	127.00	132.00	374.00	394.00	502.70
	(g) Other expenses	468.10	469.56	431.86	1398.38	1221.85	1733.06
	Total expenses	5072.09	4823.71	4762.91	14660.44	14223.67	19129.63
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	180.99	159.52	256.44	600.10	1133.46	1379.66
4	Other Income	12.23	15.87	8.38	37.83	30.54	56.20
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	193.22	175.39	264.82	637.93	1164.00	1435.86
6	Finance costs	169.59	164.57	184.45	512.26	562.18	715.32
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)	23.63	10.82	80.37	125.67	601.82	720.54
8	Exceptional Items - Income Tax Relating to earlier years						17.64
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 - 8)	23.63	10.82	80.37	125.67	601.82	702.90
10	Tax Expenses	7.66	3.51	26.08	40.77	195.26	233.78
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 - 10)	15.97	7.31	54.29	84.90	406.56	469.12
12	Extra Ordinary Items (Net of tax Expenses)						
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 - 12)	15.97	7.31	54.29	84.90	406.56	469.12
14	Share of profit / (loss) of associates						
15	Minority interest						
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 -14-15)	15.97	7.31	54.29	84.90	406.56	469.12
17	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	1643.62	1643.62	1643.62	1643.62	1643.62	1643.62
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves						2749.47
19.i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (Rs) (not annualised)- Basic	0.10	0.05	0.33	0.52	2.47	2.85
19.ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (Rs) (not annualised)- Basic	0.10	0.05	0.33	0.52	2.47	2.85

PART II							
A) PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1	Public Shareholding						
	- No of Shares	7869756	7855407	7972775	7869756	7972775	7847392
	- Percentage of Share Holding	47.88%	47.79%	48.51%	47.88%	48.51%	47.74%
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding						
	a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	8566461	8580810	8463442	8566461	8463442	8588825
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	52.12%	52.21%	51.49%	52.12%	51.49%	52.26%
	B) INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	1					
	Received during the quarter	4					
	Disposed of during the quarter	5					
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL					

- Notes :
- The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine months ended 31/12/2013 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31ST January 2014. The Limited review of these Results, as required under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, has been completed by the Auditors.
 - Previous Year figures have been regrouped, rearranged or recast wherever necessary.
 - The above Financial results have been prepared based on the revised Schedule -VI notified under the Companies Act, 1956. Previous year results have been reclassified in the current year, in accordance with the requirements applicable as per the Companies Act, 1956
 - Other Expenditure for the Nine months ended 31/12/2013 includes a loss of Rs. 43.95- Lacs and Finance Cost includes a loss of Rs. 24.88 Lacs due to Foreign Exchange Currency Fluctuations.

Place : Cochin
Date : 31/01/2014

For SREE SAKTHI PAPER MILLS LIMITED

S. Rajkumar
Vice Chairman & Managing Director